LP3988
Micropower, 150mA Ultra Low-Dropout CMOS Voltage
Regulator With Power Good
General Description
The LP3988 is a 150mA low dropout regulator designed
specially to meet requirements of Portable battery-
applications. The LP3988 is designed to work with a space
saving, small 1µF ceramic capacitor. The LP3988 features

39
88
www.national.com 2
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Ordering Information
SOT23-5 Package
Output
Voltage (V)
Grade
LP3988 Supplied as 1000
Units, Tape and Reel
LP3988 Supplied as 3000
Units, Tape and Reel
Package Marking
2.5 STD LP3988IMF-2.5 LP3988IMFX-2.5 LFSB
2.6 STD LP3988IMF-2.6 LP3988IMFX-2.6 LDJB
2.85 STD LP3988IMF-2.85 LP3988IMFX-2.85 LDLB
3.0 STD LP3988IMF-3.0 LP3988IMFX-3.0 LFAB
3.3 STD LP3988IMF-3.3 LP3988IMFX-3.3 LH5B
5 Bump Thin Micro SMD Package
Output
Voltage (V)
Grade LP3988 Supplied as 250
Units, Tape and Reel
LP3988 Supplied as 3000
Units, Tape and Reel
1.85 STD LP3988ITL-1.85 LP3988ITLX-1.85
2.6 STD LP3988ITL-2.6 LP3988ITLX-2.6
2.85 STD LP3988ITL-2.85 LP3988ITLX-2.85
LP
3988
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor